

MEMORANDUM

TO: Timothy Staszewski

FROM: Marie Barraciff

RE: Township of Woolwich
Back Creek Road Improvements
08-24-T-050

DATE: 20-Mar-19

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found a mathematical error in Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC total and mathematical errors in NJB NJ Contractors, LLC, items 9, 10, 13, 14, 16, and 26, which effected the total. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID AMOUNT</u>
Arthur R. Henry, Inc.	\$149,675.05	
Ricky Slade Construction Inc.	\$158,042.51	
Paving Plus, LLC	\$165,692.90	
Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC	\$199,800.00	\$200,000.00
NJB NJ Contractors, LLC	\$214,834.95	\$217,170.53
Diamond Construction	\$317,478.00	
The low bidder is:	Arthur R. Henry, Inc.	
The high bidder is:	Diamond Construction	
The average bid price is:	\$200,920.57	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Back Creek Road Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER:

08-24-T-050

CLIENT:

Township of Woolwich

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
(609) 927-6660
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Ricky Slade Construction Inc.
54 Slade Lane
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
(856) 455-4046
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Paving Plus, LLC
P.O. Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322
(856) 404-9166
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1 LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,392.95	\$8,392.95	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	2 UN	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1 LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONES	1 LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	DRUMS	1 LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	1 LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	1 LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
9	RIP RAP D50 = 6" (12" THICK)	15 SY	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
10	PAVEMENT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	1300 SY	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.35	\$9,555.00	\$6.50	\$8,450.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	172 TN	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$100.00	\$17,200.00	\$105.00	\$18,060.00
12	NO BID ITEM	0 UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	454 SY	\$20.00	\$9,080.00	\$33.00	\$14,982.00	\$48.00	\$21,792.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	1444 LF	\$1.00	\$1,444.00	\$1.24	\$1,790.56	\$1.35	\$1,949.40
15	NO BID ITEM	0 UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	10" PVC SDR-35	16 LF	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Back Creek Road Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER:

08-24-T-050

CLIENT:

Township of Woolwich

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
(609) 927-6660
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Ricky Slade Construction Inc.
54 Slade Lane
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
(856) 455-4046
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Paving Plus, LLC
P.O. Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322
(856) 404-9166
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

17	12" PVC, SDR-35	22	LF	
18	INLET TYPE 12" 0 TO 6" DEPTH	2	UN	
19	NO BID ITEM	0	UN	
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL W/BP- DIRECTIONAL REFLECTORS	464	LF	
21	RUB RAIL	464	LF	
22	BEAM GUIDE RAIL W/BP- DIRECTIONAL REFLECTORS	4	UN	
23	CONTRACT CLOSEOUT DOCUMENTS	1	FP	
24	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POSTS (10' LONG)	77	UN	
25	1-13, BORROW FILL	53	CY	
26	TOPSOIL 4" THICK FERTILIZER, SPREAD AND STRAW MULCH	157	SY	
27	4" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	336	LF	
28	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	
29	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$149,675.05

\$300.00	\$6,600.00
\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$17.00	\$7,888.00
\$7.00	\$3,248.00
\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$30.00	\$2,310.00
\$1.00	\$53.00
\$1.00	\$157.00
\$100.00	\$33,600.00
\$100.00	\$100.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
\$149,675.05	

\$115.00	\$2,530.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$27.00	\$12,528.00
\$12.00	\$5,568.00
\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$120.00	\$9,240.00
\$45.00	\$2,385.00
\$10.00	\$1,510.00
\$25.00	\$8,400.00
\$100.00	\$100.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
\$158,042.51	

\$190.00	\$4,180.00
\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$35.00	\$15,312.00
\$14.50	\$6,728.00
\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$144.00	\$11,088.00
\$10.00	\$530.00
\$8.50	\$1,285.50
\$45.00	\$15,120.00
\$100.00	\$100.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
\$165,692.90	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Back Creek Road Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER:

08-24-T-050

CLIENT:

Township of Woolwich

NJB NJ Contractors, LLC
18 Lange Court
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062
(609) 845-8078
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Diamond Construction
35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite
Brick, NJ 08723
(732) 262-7449
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,0
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1 LS	\$11,510.40	\$11,510.40		\$12,000.00	\$12,0
3	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	2 UN	\$195.50	\$391.00		\$500.00	\$1,0
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1 LS	\$345.00	\$345.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,0
5	TRAFFIC CONES	1 LS	\$345.00	\$345.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,0
6	DRUMS	1 LS	\$345.00	\$345.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,0
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	1 LS	\$345.00	\$345.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,0
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	1 LS	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,0
9	RIP RAP D50 = 6" (12" THICK)	15 SY	\$289.00	\$4,335.00	\$4,347.00	\$100.00	\$1,5
10	PAVEMENT MILLING, 2" DEPTH	1300 SY	\$5.38	\$6,994.00	\$6,996.60	\$20.00	\$26,0
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	172 TN	\$150.65	\$25,911.80		\$200.00	\$34,4
12	NO BID ITEM	0 UN	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	454 SY	\$54.34	\$24,670.36	\$24,196.60	\$64.00	\$29,0
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	1444 LF	\$3.16	\$4,566.64	\$4,566.65	\$2.00	\$2,8
15	NO BID ITEM	0 UN	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
16	10" PVC SDR-35	16 LF	\$119.75	\$6,716.00	\$9,234.50	\$30.00	\$4



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

Back Creek Road Improvements

PROJECT NUMBER:

08-24-T-050

CLIENT:

Township of Woolwich

NJB NJ Contractors, LLC
18 Lange Court
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062
(609) 845-8078
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Diamond Construction
35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite
Brick, NJ 08723
(732) 262-7449
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

17	12" PVC, SDR-35	22	LF	\$371.45	\$8,171.90	\$75.00	\$1,6
18	INLET TYPE "E", 0' TO 6' DEPTH	2	UN	\$5,357.85	\$10,715.70	\$6,000.00	\$12.0
19	NO BID ITEM	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL W/BI DIRECTIONAL REFLECTORS	464	LF	\$31.05	\$14,407.20	\$150.00	\$69.6
21	RUB RAIL	464	LF	\$13.80	\$6,403.20	\$50.00	\$23.2
22	BEAM GUIDE RAIL W/BI DIRECTIONAL REFLECTORS	4	UN	\$3,967.50	\$15,870.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.0
23	CONTRACT CLOSEOUT DOCUMENTS	1	FP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.0
24	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POSTS (10' LONG)	77	UN	\$138.00	\$10,626.00	\$200.00	\$15.4
25	1-13, BORROW FILL	53	CY	\$56.35	\$2,986.55	\$1.00	\$
26	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK, FERTILIZER, SEED AND STRAW MULCH	151	SY	\$36.80	\$5,556.80	\$100.00	\$1
27	4" X 8" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	336	LF	\$74.75	\$25,116.00	\$50.00	\$16.8
28	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1
29	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.2
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$214,834.95	\$217,170.53		\$317.4